Any objection to the proposed Order should be made in writing to the undersigned by 27th April 1984 stating the grounds for the objection.

K. Williams. Chief Executive and Town Clerk Civic Centre,

St. Peter's Square, Wolverhampton,

23rd March 1984.

(761)

## WOLVERHAMPTON BOROUGH COUNCIL

### The Borough of Wolverhampton (Broadway, Finchfield) (Restriction of Waiting) Order 1984

Notice is hereby given that on 22nd March 1984 the Wolverhampton Borough Council acting on behalf of the West Midlands County Council made an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended. The effect of the Order which comes into operation on 26th March 1984 is to prohibit parking between 6 p.m. and 12 midnight on any day and between 11.30 a.m. and 2.30 o.m. on Saturday and Sunday in part of Broadway, Finchfield, Wolverhampton.

The Order contains exemptions for boarding and alighting from vehicles, loading and unloading, and building, demolition and similar operations.

demolition and similar operations. A copy of the Order and a plan showing the length of road affected may be inspected during normal office hours at the Civic Centre, St. Peter's Square, Wolverhampton. Any person who wishes to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained in the Order, on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the relevant section of the Act or on the grounds that any requirement of that section or of sections 84A, 84B or 84C of the Act or any regulations made under the said section 84C has not been complied with may, within 6 weeks of 22nd March 1984 make application for the purpose to the High Court.

K. Williams, Chief Executive and Town Clerk

Civic Centre, St. Peter's Square, Wolverhampton.

23rd March 1984.

(798)

# NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Prohibition of Cycling) (Bankhead Road, Northallerton) Order 1984.

Notice is hereby given that on 13th March 1984 the Coun-cil of the county of North Yorkshire made an Order under section 1 (1), (2) and (3) of the Road Traffic Regu-lation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, Schedule 19 to the Local Government Act 1972 and Schedule 6 to the Road Traffic Act 1974, the effect of which is to prohibit cycling on the footpaths specified in the following Table.

## TABLE

## Footpaths in the Town of Northallerton

The lengths of paved area fronting Nos. 24-38 and Nos.

64-74 Bankhead Road, Northallerton. A copy of the Order which came into operation on 16th March 1984 together with a map showing the footpaths affected may be examined at the County Hall, Northallerton, during normal office hours.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained in it on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regu-lation Act 1967, as amended, or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or of any Instrument made under it has not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may, within 6 weeks of 24th March 1984, make appli-cation to the High Court for the purpose.

J. R. Forshaw. Solicitor to the Council County Hall,

Northallerton. 24th March 1984.

## NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

# The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Prohibi-tion of Waiting) (Masonic (Pick's) Lane, Thirsk) Order 1984

Notice is hereby given that on 13th March 1984 the Coun-cil of the county of North Yorkshire made an Order under section 1 (1), (2) and (3) of the Road Traffic Regu-lation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, Schedule 19 to the Local Government Act 1972 and Schedule 6 to the Road Traffic Act 1974, the effect of which is to prohibit vehicles from waiting (except for cer-tain exempted purposes including the loading and unload-ing of goods) at any time in any length of road specified in ing of goods) at any time in any length of road specified in the following table:

## TABLE

### Roads in the Town of Thirsk

Roads in the Town of Thirsk
Masonic Lane, (also known as Pick's Lane), Unclassified County Road, both sides, from a point 30 metres southwest of the junction with the south-west Channel line of the Class II (B1448) County Road known as Kirkgate, southwards for a distance of 18 metres.
A copy of the Order which came into operation on 16th March 1984 together with a map showing the roads affected may be examined at County Hall, Northallerton, and at the North Yorkshire County Council Divisional Surveyor's Office, Norby, Thirsk, during normal office hours.
If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained in it on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended, or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or of any Instrument made under it has not been complied with in relation to the Order, it has not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may, within 6 weeks of 24th March 1984, make appli-cation to the High Court for the purpose.

J. R. Forshaw, Solicitor to the Council

County Hall, Northallerton. 24th March 1984.

(776)

(775)

## WINDSOR AND MAIDENHEAD ROYAL BOROUGH COUNCIL

### Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1984

Notice is hereby given that the Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead has made the above Order under section 31 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968 and Schedule 19 of the Local Government Act 1972 the effect of which is to revoke all previous Orders and Regulations of whatever nature relating to off-street parking places provided and maintained by the Council and its predecessor Authorities and to replace them by a single Order to regulate and provide for charges for the use of the parking places.

- (1) The Order will come into operation on the 1st April 1984.
- (2) The Order relates to all the parking places within the Council's area referred to in Schedule 1 hereto.
- (3) The Order specifies the charges to be made for the use of each parking place and the time limits and class of vehicle for which each parking place referred to in Schedule 1 will be available, the said details of which are contained in Schedules II and III hereto.
- (4) A copy of the Order, the Relevant Map and the Council's Statement of Reasons for making the Order can be inspected at the Town Hall, St. Ives Road, Maidenhead or at York House, Sheet Street, Windsor, Berkshire between the hours of 8.45 a.m. and 5.15 p.m. during each weekday (except Friday when the offices close at 4.45 p.m.).